## OF PUBLICATION

## January 22, 2025

Regional Municipality of Halton / Town of Halton Hills

Lands West of Trafalgar Road, South of Steeles Avenue West, East of Sixth Line and North of Highway 401

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Hornby Lands Shared Services-Secondary Road Works

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 9, 2024

**Date certi cate signed:** January 16, 2025 **Name of owner:** 662073 Ontario Limited

Address for service: 125 Gloucester Avenue, Oakville, Ontario L6J 3W3

Name of contractor: Pilen Construction of Canada Limited

Address for service: 22 Cadetta Road, Brampton, ON L6P 0X4

Name of payment certi er: Stantec Consulting Ltd.

Address: 300 675 Cochrane Drive West Tower, Markham, ON L3R OB8

**Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens:** Plan 20R-22230 Part of Survey Part of Lot 15 Concession 7, Geographical Township of Trafalgar Town of Halton Hills, Regional Municipality of Halton

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Arnold, Foster LLP., 232A Guelph Street, Suite 201, Halton Hills, Ontario L7G 4B1

Publication date: January 22, 2025

Form ID: F9-104588

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104588</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice